



NO. MTO-II(S&GAD)AT-I-Uniform/2015  
GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB  
SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION  
DEPARTMENT

(MOTOR TRANSPORT WING)

Dated: Lahore the 19 February, 2018

To

**The Chairman**  
Transparency International Pakistan,  
5-C 2nd Floor Khayaban-e-Ittehad,  
Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi

Subject: **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, MOTOR  
TRANSPORT OFFICER-II, S&GAD, PUNJAB CIVIL SECRETARIAT,  
LAHORE'S TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF UNIFORMS.**

I am directed to refer your letter No. TL18/1302/6a dated 13.02.2018 on the subject noted above and to state that any bid will only be rejected as per evaluation criteria. However, the reasons for rejecting any offer/proposal shall be communicated to the bidder / firm upon its request as per Rules 35 of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014. (PPR-2014) (Amended upto date).

2. It is further intimated that whole procurement shall be carried out as per PPR-2014 (Amended upto date). We appreciate the efforts being made by Transparency International Pakistan, for the implementation of PPR-2014 and is equally take pride in striving for corruption free society.

(ADNAN RASHID)  
MOTOR TRANSPORT OFFICER-II

**CC:-**

1. PSO to Additional Chief Secretary, S&GAD.
2. PS to Additional Secretary (P&T), S&GAD.
3. PA to Deputy Secretary (MT), S&GAD